SOT23-5L SOT-89
Features
• Input voltage from 2.5 to 18 V
• Very low-dropout voltage (100 mV typ. @ 100 mA load)
• Low quiescent current (typ. 60 μA, 1 μA in off mode)
• High PSRR: 88 dB @ 120 Hz
• Low noise
• Output voltage tolerance: ± 0.5% @ 25 °C (LDK320A) or ± 2% 25 °C

SOT-89 packing information
DS11321 - Rev 8 page 23/29
8 Ordering information
Table 12. Order code
SOT23-5L
SOT-89
(D configuration)
SOT-89 Marking Accuracy (%) Output voltage
LDK320AM-R ADA 0.5
ADJ
LDK320M-R KAD 2
LDK320AM12R (1) 0.5
1.2
LDK320M12R (1) 2
LDK320AM15R (1) 15A 0.5 1.5
LDK320AM18R (1) 18A 0.5
1.8
LDK320M18R K18 2
LDK320AM25R 25A 0.5
2.5
LDK320M25R K25 2
LDK320AM30R 30A 0.5
3LDK320ADU30R 30 0.5
LDK320M30R K30 2
LDK320AM33R 33A 0.5
3.3LDK320ADU33R 33 0.5
LDK320M33R K33 2
LDK320AM36R 36A 0.5 3.6
LDK320AM50R 50A 0.5
5
LDK320ADU50R 50 0.5
LDK320AU50R E0 0.5
LDK320M50R K50 2
LDK320AM120R 120A 0.5
12LDK320ADU120R A2 0.5
LDK320M120R (1) 2
1. Available on request.
LDK320
Ordering information
DS11321 - Rev 8 page 24/29